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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION pn-34¥

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legél‘owner(s] of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the

e ——— = - T D N L G At L e Y sl 2

__-..--..——-_....—_._-_—-—....—__—_—..——--_._......-.-—-q.—---_————u----—-._—_—_--—..___——--—--_......._—..-..---

T T e e e R e e e e e e e e E e ————— . e

-..-u-____———-u--—-——.._—-—-_—.....no»_———-..._--....___——_—-—n_--——-------—————--—

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc,, upon filing
of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoni{ag Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of thig Petition.

Contract Purchaser; Legal Owner(s): ]
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Attorney for Petitioner:
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ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of BRaltimore County, this ___12¢h _________. day
of ___November ________  _ » 18__86_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning_‘
ommissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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quired 25 feet where individual trailer owners elect to have an expanded r
addition be anc are hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order,
. . - N
subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions preceden

feet; (2) locate trailers within 25 feet of the west property line, Bletzer
1
(5) permit a minimum distance between trailers of 15 feet in lieu of the re-

. . s £
Poad, in lien of the required 100 feet; (3) locate trailers within 25 feet o
within S50 feet of the north property line in lieu of the required 75 feet; and

he south property 1
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Forward Developmant Corp.
Page Two

By having driveway 25 feet in lieu of 30 feet this allows for
a larger lout which will be developed to allow 2 parking spaces on
each lot. Present Zoning Regulations do not require any parking
requirements on said lots. Baltimore County sctandards for a
residential street is only 24 feet width.

Varlance for smaller front and side yard variances will allow
pPetitioner to develop larger lots than presently required by the
Zoning Regulations. The larger lots will allow tenants to locate
a larger mobile home on their lot and not be required to purchase
a small mobile home, that will create a cramped conditions. The
larger lot will also avoid crowded living conditions, would have
more outdoor . space and recreational use on lots and also locate
a small shed for storage of outdoor equipment and accessories.

A variance for a room addition [tip out] of 15 feet would only be
used when a tenant may need such additional room. Otherwise, all
mobile homes will be located 25 feet distance between homes.
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PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE

AND VARIANCES

SE/S of Bletzer Road, 1,110" ZONING QOMMISSIONER
S of the centerline of *

Glenhurst Road - OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
15th Election District *

Louis Grasmick, * Case No, 87-248-xXA

Petitioner *

* * x * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAN

The Petitioner herein requests a special exception for a trailer park

and, additionally, variances to (1) locate trailers on driveways of 25 feet in

width in lieu of the required 30 feet; {2) locate trailers wi“hin 25 feet of

the west property line, Bletzer Road, in lieu of the required 1(0 feet; (3)

locate trailers within 25 feet of the south property line in lieu of the

required 75 feet; (4) locate trailers within 50 feet of the north property

line in lieu of the required 75 feet; and (5) permit a minimm distance

between trailers of 15 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet where individual

trailer owners elect to have an expanded room addition, i.e., a "tip out", as

more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, by Forward Development Corporation, the Contract Pur-

chaser, appeared and was represented by Counsel, Mary Ginn, appearing on

behalf of herself, oppesed the requested variances, There were no other

Protestants,

Testimony indicated that the subject property is located off Beechwood

"Fnd Bletzer Roads and contains 7.7 acres. It is zoned M.H.-1.M. and is pres-

lot mobile home park for
minimm 3,000 square foot

The larger
and the requested variances will enable the
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e #x , wﬁi 1. The Petiticner may apply for his building permit
L *g and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

nowever, Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at his own risk until
such time as the applicable appellate process from
this Order has expired. 1If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for return-
ing, said property to its original condition.

= 2. Approval by the Baltimore County Department of

Bealth,

b

Zoning Commispioner of
Baltimore County

Ea il AJ/srl

R o

cc: John B. Gontxum, Esquire
Mrs. Mary Ginn

People's Counsel

L uE

CROER RECEIVED FOR FILING

BALTIMORE COUNTY .
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353 :

Yol

ARNOLD JABION

ZONING COMMISSIONER' JEAN M. H. JUNG

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

December i7, 1986

e i ..

John B, Gontrum, Esquire
809 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

T P

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCES

: SE/S of Bletzer Rd,, 1110' SW of the ¢/1 of Glenhurst Rd,

= 15th Election District ;
- Louls J,., Grasmick « Petitioner

Case No, 87-248-IA

Dear Mr, Gontrump

This is to advise you that
and posting of the above property,
Order is issued.

is due for advertising
This fee must be paid befere an

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself.
——— ¢
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;e County, Maryland, and remit
ding, Towson, Maryland
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Deacription of property owned by Louis J, Grassmick Lumber
Company, Inc.

Beginning at a point on the centerline of Bletzer Road, aaid
point being 1110 feet, more or less, in a southwesterly
direction from the center of the intersection of Glenhurat

Road and Bletzer Road: thence running with the centerline of
said Bletzer Road the following courses:

1. Socuth 28 ~-1&6"-30" Uesﬁ 283,08 feet, to a point; thence
2. South 60 -02°-20" East 1124.00 feet, to a point; thence
3. North 45 ~-28°-30" East 296.22 feet, to a point; thence
4. Northwesterly by a iine curving toward the left having
@ radius of 2815.93 feet for a diatance of 209.10 feet,

the chord of said arc bearing North 58 -24°-00" Wesat
209.05 feet, to a point; thence

9. North 60 -317-30" West 1002.62 feet, to the point of
beginning.

Containing 335,499 aquare feet or 7.702 acres of land, more
or leas,

> 4
“Z
"WILLIAM N. BAFITIS, P.E.
Md. Reg. No. 11841

. | “FFICE Copy

o 0

John B. Gontrum, Esquire November 14, 1986

809 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

NOTICE OCF HEARING
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCES

RE: SE/S of Bletzer Rd., 1110' SW of the c¢/1
of Glenhurst Rd.
15th Election District
Louis J. Grasmick - Petitioner
Case No., 87-24B8-XA

TIME; 1:30 p.m.

DATE: Monday, December 22, 1986

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Cheaapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 26060

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION .

MISCELLANEQOUS CASH RECEIPT i

‘ (- 615 ono {

pave__ O ’/ 2’4/ AL ACCOUNT o ? §

c OO DO ' i

AMOUNT S. ;

RECEIVED | J or gy ﬂ.-)/ DQU’. OD . %

FROM: }i

3

i

o X .t Gt /2

FOR;: i - - i

4 BN imesenl (22 2378t

VALIDATION OR 3IGNATURE OF CASHIER ,
--L“?"?- " e e

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARTANCES
15th Flection District

Case No. 87-24B-XA

LOCATION: Southeast Side of Bletzer Road, 1110 feet Southwest of the

Centerline of Glenhurst Road

DATE AND TIME: Monday, December 22, 1986, at 1:30 p.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Exception for a trailer park

Petition for Zoning Variances to permit trailers on a driveway of 25 feet in

width in lieu of the required 30 feet; to permit trailers to be located 25 feet
from the property line at Bletzer Road in lieu of the required 100 feet and 25 feet
from the southern property line in lieu of the required 75 feet and 50 fget

from the northern property line in lieu of the required 75 feet; to permit a
minimum distance of 15 feet between trailers in lieu of the required 25 feet

and allowance of an expanded room addition [tip out]

Being the property of 1,uis 1. Grasmick

» as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office,

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown., Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

I T T

i preperty line in lieu of the required 75';

CERTIFKCATE OF POSTING A7~ A
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland
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Location of property:.. 525 __ £ s Toen AT yin! Suw ’.’ft-;:z--fiﬁ::.fi.’f.t ............
--------------------- ; - - W AP W --------—--—--'-—----;——-——-------—n-----.--t--———---
: Location of Sigu----:’.’{’.’.2'.;:--.‘:;::_..’a-:r_-./{:’:-_,f.Z:L.* s S S LA AT APk
) ‘ 2 I - ; - T
.- 2//{/_7...2/5’:’ x .-{;f----r.«f:.-_{_{"._’:’l.f_’.‘i RS 4L S,
Remarks: 22200 e Lony ne T s il pw enibmil Ao 2= srs3 ik
r__/#‘_ 5% 25
Posted by __... Pl ?.’.“fffff ..................... Date of return:... /207 57¢
Sigaatwre 000 O TTTTTTISe et s e o
Funber of Signs: /
I @ Figey T U100 and 237 ITOM TNE SOULMELI PLupes sy st mse —oes . o
SEE CARD #2

i . 15th Election District 87-248-XA
] ) CARD #2
.; lieu of the required 75' and 50' from the northern

per : to permit
a4 minimum distance of 15' between trailers in

lieu of the required 25' and allowance of an
expanded room addition [tip out] '

Petitioner: Louis J. Grasmick

No. of Signszgg

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
PETITION FOR VARIANCES
SE/S of Bletzer Rd., 1110 SW
of C/L of Glenhurst Rd.,
15th Districet

EEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

LOUIS J. GRASMICK LUMRER Co., Case No. 87-248-XA
INC., Petitioner

- - -
- P -

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

s
Please enter the appedrance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

. i .
#;Ziaﬁlléiiam’ (Zz‘ész’;;?bti. PLXVI

Phyllis Cgie Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

-~

V/' 7 :{ .
J e ‘;:7{ ;;?ixa~f«-v\j,4,ﬂ_ﬂ\ﬁh__\\d

Peter Mar Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 25th day of November, 1986, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B. Gontrum, Esquire,

809 Eastern Blvd., Baltimore, MD 21221, Attorney for Petitioner; and Jean A,

Gunzelman, Partner, Forward Development Corp., 310 Jeanwood Ct., Baltimore,

MD 21222, Contract Purchaser.

Zx‘“‘* /(’/C\};C 2;«-—: : ﬂ

FPeter Max Zirmmerman
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LOCATION: Southesst Side eil
Bleizer Road, l!lﬂ&aW'

ber 72, 1986, ot 1:30 p.mn.

PUBLIC HEARING: l“-llum!:;
County Office Bubding, 1
Chmt’mh Avenue, Towsor,
Maryland .
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o _ OFFICE OF PLANNNG AND ZONING - ‘ e
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ¥ L%g‘fg%’;l'MARYLAND 21204 '
( 3 ] : 3 s £ o
Armold Jablon | NORMAN E. GERDER N A {—,,,«f T ,lg, BA¥TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
o TO...Zoning Commissioner . . ... Date.._—— Recembher_17,.-1986. . caaeeu = ' BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PL } 2 A :
S : i ANS ADV , -
R Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director g;aiA;ng;‘: g“):b}on ’ DVISORY COMMITTEE INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE :
Office of Planni : n missioner - )
e FROM._Office of _FPlanning.and Zooing. . gounty Office Building NQ\)ME;Q_ \q . |q 86 _ December 8, 1986 ol By
S _ : owson, Maryland 21204 COUNTY OFFICE BLDG TO el Mr. Arnold Jablon Date Jecemb s
B : es 2 111 W, apeake Ay : e e T i idid ember. 16, -1986ccaccrc-a R _
o SUBJECT..__J Zoning_ Petitions . Mo _87-246-SpHA, 87-248-XA, 87-266-A, e zo%xi;; H}:eti‘nz Beoe cad 1980 Towson,cnggy?an; 21:64 Zoning Commissioner ol :
S ) - - _ - _ _ : | 9 =d . Lo
o 87-267-A, 87-277-A and 87-283-A Ttem # /2 9 & : John B. Gontrum, Esquire FROM.____Mc. Norman E. Gerbe:, AICP, Director 5 ¥
R o0o 809 EaSter'n Bouleva A e e AR T T T b= '= - ¢
. Property Owner: Louis T, Qrersmicik Baltimore Mar-ylandmng Office of Planning and Zoning -
B - Locat‘lon:SF/s B ' ' 1 -
R, = LCETZER o, |11 . ™ I
R y Chairman SUBJECT._ Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Finding o
O Dear Mr. Jablon: SW OF £ OF GeamwRuasT Bp . . RE: Item No. 162 - Case No. 87-24% -XA Louis J. Grasnick (87-248-XA, Item 162) b
S Petitioner: L - -
o The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject MEMBERS Petitions for g:;fiii gr‘asmiCk
LR _ pet:‘itig&and of fers the following comments. The ftems checked below are hurcau of Variance xception and
o a C a, tnyineerin -
N g‘ ( Please consid/er /the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area findings b bepart " t‘l ¢ Dear Mr. Gontrum: 3
see memoranda dated 12/16/86 from Norman E. Gerber to Arnold Jablon There are no site Tiateie Enginesed i ‘o
"} to be the comments of this office. ) EX;A Count Re\?'ls Grpun;m%ifac‘;ors requiring comment. - tfic Enginecring The Zoning Pl In accordance with tl'mte.Op}nmn from-the County
7 y ew Group Meeting is required. State Reada Commis.ion (CRG g ans Advisory Committee and the C Attorney of July 8, 1985, the Findings" required by Section
T ( )?OE:gggybl;egliewBGroup mge;‘lg%iuag he}d and the minutes will be buress of r‘g?gie ha;e both reviewed the plans submitiedouﬁgghﬁegew Group 8-1813 of the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Law are to be made .
. . e Bureau of Public Services. ire Proventi nced petition. Th e above- for this devel b a i it wi :
Wi )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore 1t is defined as a :{; ) frevention those of the Zoning Plan: Egﬁ:gﬁ; g;;gitse CRG have been added to be nec;:sai;efggnﬁggnd{ngzﬁ ﬁl‘izt{fi:ﬁdgr‘-f:p;h:"faiEaﬁéél "ot 3
S : . :ubdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. *lth bepartment S file. They are not intended to indig:tand are part of this process. ‘ -
m ) /] t r?cord platfwi]ll) ?o‘ad;‘equired1and must be recorded prior fruojnct Planning o <jthe zoning action requested, but to assur ) lt;he Apbropriateness
AN o issuance of a building permit. o L made aware of pl . ure that all parties ; - “pindings" -7-
. ﬁf&‘y Norman E. Gerbgr, {4ICP { ;‘{F:e af‘:ces? is not satisfactory. Burlding Department plans that mayp :23;; g;g:iﬁ;so:i:;ir@gard to the developm:gi the undiscﬁxezogzr:ﬁﬁrtit;ﬁ:'pigzefiipozﬁgcfIgdf,?ﬁf.inaiﬁi:h“
Director e circulation on this site is not satisfactory. Board of Education .Planning may file a wri 3 case. The Director of itical i n i
™ i ritten report with the 7 critical area 1s not expecte.d to have any adverse impact on water ol
_ ) NEG:JGH:slb ( )Paikﬁ;kc:?c:;::?gﬁ'gegﬁs?bgo:h:::12?&2”13,, Zoning Administration recommendations as to the suitability of the Sgésgsgoglmission with quality or on habitats provided that it remains permarent ty -
PO f ;This property contains soils which are deflianed.as wetlands, and bovelopmen This petition o€ Eonine. maintained and protected as a wooded ares.
R » *velopment was accepted for fili
o e e e o i iy Firg CertiFLCat i o hesing sressins Soaromre 7o 7
] under the provisions o:rgec:?og 22 38 ogutﬁeaégv;?og;oﬂbiteﬂ © secorsinely. ’j/’ f @\ |
R - e ; £
LI Regulations. Very truly yours, Mt - ) :
y“‘““* ( )0evelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with N?maﬁ E. Gerber, AICF
L3 | the Baltimore County Master Plan. Mo g ( ) Director )
% . v ( )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board J ’ A /(/U;’ Office of Plaoning and Zoning
T LR an . ES E. DYER .
i / \C‘tr ( )lf:nfi?caping: r:us;: cmp;y1with Baltimore County Landscape Manual. : airman NEG/PJS/jat
N ' e property is located in a deficient service area as defined by oning Plans Advisory C . :
Ve \ N Bi11 178-79. No building permit may be {ssued until a Reserve JED:kkb v Connittee ces Jri Avin
\\ “/ \ E fi.'apacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service ) ?’Lm guganu
‘ oy 5 . lm Hoswe
\ i (  )The property is located in a traffic area controlled by a "D* level Enclosures Tom Vidmar
intersection as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change . Phillis Cole Friedman, Fsq.
T ¥ T L traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas cc: Bafitls & Associates
et \" } are re-evaluated annually by the County Council. o 1249 Engleberth Road
) . Additional comments: Baltimore, Maryland 21221
) & ”
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DEC 18 1988 1986, PROTES 5
e — ” -' ) - - .“ — -
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e — o S AL ST cc:  James Hoswell urrent Planning and Development
' i T B tarT— e S
' ‘._.»;,ﬁ-‘:.w' - e : '.
¢ FOT DR
e ‘ s SO g
§ { 3 o _
.::” ‘ ,«- tﬂu e S b’ 4T S L_ﬂ.,..;.,.,;h_,.»u;;;,‘;;;-v,..-,uaa.e-_h.--'-e-‘.-_n;aw.‘. Do [N g i | . ; kI ’ o T ok A
[T -Wswﬁujw:‘ﬂjg—di;f&‘hwﬂﬂ;wmm'a-A-HuLM.‘I_xg,;.il:!m.-‘l.’...- SIS SN e i = s P S P el H “dm}_—‘“ E,h . : *ow o . e; ‘g = . . _,’»;-,7_7“,\7._ .,
T~ | CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION 3 - o, . -
? = . AND VARIANCES - _ .o [ R \-} “w} '
: u.ﬁur-mnﬁ y OFFICE OF 8T-241-XA :
LOCATION: . Southeast  Sio ; : 4
Gletzer Road, 1110 feet Soutiwest ° Dundalk Edgle ' 5 3
b Contesine of Glehunt Road | s | ! CERTIFICATE OF POSTING &
wsz?f ?ﬁ,‘:‘i m, m . - o ‘ ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY e EEF G
U PUBLIC HEARING: . Room | 106, 38 N. Dundalk Ave. 5 986 BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING ; Towsen, Maryland Py ) 27 4 T S R I
L w,.aﬁ% B‘;"idi;}@}“mj‘;? Dundalk, Md. 21222 December 5, ; county Office Building _ i - o A
a0, Lhesapeare, ; g ounty ce bu ~ — L o I A T
Tl e e 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue YR AR District Bk ‘. |
T The Dok Gt o | i t of Towson, Maryland 21204 SR f ol . Dete of Puﬂn‘,-__{:’_:?;:/f’é
D more County, by suthorty of the hat the annexed advertisement o . s T - o 3 , -~ ‘ e :
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per Publisher. ‘ R B il T
By KL (ulle- / S %
‘ . 45 ‘. g




iy
B .
ix

o

il

£

o

5 *"“’ 3
i s e i N —
o
BALTIMORE COUNTY 4
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

December 3, 1986

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
-Towson, Maryland 21204

[tem No. 162 -ZAC- Meeting of November 4, 1986 '
Property Owner Louis J. Grasmick (POSSIBLE CRITICAL AREA)
Location: SE/S Bletzer Road, 1110 feet SW of the

centerline of Glenhurst Road
M.H., - IM

Special Exception

and variance to permit trailers to be

£xisting Zoning:

Proposed Zoning: for a trailer park

ia

located on a driveway of 25 feet in #§
width in lieu of the required 30 feet, and %;
to permit trailers to be located 25 feet from 3
the property line at Bletzer Road in lieu ;*

of the required 100 feet and 25 feet from
the southern property 1ine in lieu of the
required 25 feet and 50 feet from the
northern property line in lieu of the
required 75 feet, and to permit a minimum
distance of 15 feet between trailers in
1ieu of the required 25 feet and allowance
of an expanded room addition (tip out)
7.70Z acres

15th Election District

Area:
District:

Dear Mr. Jablon:
Please see the C.R.G. comments for item #162.
Very truly yours,

St b1} g

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate II

MSF:1t

]
\éﬁr

A

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
County Cffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Item # {éEZZ-, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of

Property Owner: /\Q{ﬂgg ;[ o | 244@%;22’/
Location: O£ / S VQ&?%.M Ad/ .

Water Supply Mﬁ;j C M"ﬂ_?nmﬁ)_ Sewage Disposeal MW{ ) ﬁ e

?‘. -

//-4-B e

%)

Distriot

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

(

(

) Prior to approval of a Building Permit for construction, renovation and/or
installation of equipment for any existing or propoeed food pervice faclllty,
complete plans and specifications must be submitted to the Plans Review
Section, Environmental Support Services, for final review and approval.

} Prior to new installation/s of fuel burning equipment, the owner should
contact the Divirion of air Pollution Control, 494-3775, to obtain require-
ments for such installation/s before work beginas,

) A permit to construct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Control ia required
for such items as spray paint processes, underground gasoline etorage tank/s
(5,000 gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which exhauats
into the atmosphere.

) A permit to construct from the Division of Alr Pollution Control ie required
for any charbroiler operation which has a total cooking surface area of five
(5) square feet or more.

) Prior to approval of a Building Permit hpplication for renovations to exist-
ing or conatruction of new health care facilitliesa, complete plans and
specifications of the building, food service area and type of equipment to
be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Review
and Approval Section, Diviaion of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department
of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval,

} Prior to any new conatruction or substantial alteration of public swimming
pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunaa, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage
facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
coples of plans and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Health for review and approval. For more complete information,
contact the Recreational Hyglene Section, Division of Environmental Support

Servicesn.

} Prior to approval for a nursery school, owner or applicant must comply with
all Baltimore County regulations, For more complete information, contact
the Division of Maternal and Child Health.

) If lubrication work and cil changes are performed at this location, the
method providing for the elimination of waste oil must be in accordance
with Water Resources Administration requirements.

p
(J\»\\:J[\w% 1 4/86

B e

#r. Arnold Jablon

zoning Commissionmel .
office of planning and Zon{ng_
Baltimore County Office Building

Canutik

rowsor Maryland 21204 : .
Louis J. Grasmick *SEE BELOW o ;
RL: Property Owner: 3
the centerline
Location: SE/S Bletzer Rd., 1110 ft. sW of
162 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of Nov. 4, 1986
ITtewm WNC.:

Gcentlemen: i
has been surveyed by tﬁlaﬂ
are applicable and reguired

Jans for the property.

the referenced property
elow marked with an "
rated into the final p

pursuant to your request,
Bureau and the comments b
+o be corrected oI incorpc
red and shall be
roved road In
hed by the

nced property are requl
feet along an o0
ty Standards as publis

12

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the refere

located at intervals or

accordance with Raltimore Coun
ic Works.

pepartment of Public

] plan as shown is

‘he site.
th Second means of

ired for
e on railroad.

hicle access 1s Ie

tx) 2 1§ufecoggmﬂgfnér€£a;§ access is delayed Eﬁ trains
e shall rovided O%ﬁfltEvﬁgagigﬂ: S.
i ) 3. aﬁesgeglc}e Egag end condition s

1 nt.
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Departme.

11 applicable parts of the

ith a .
e site shall be made to comply wi beginning of operation.

Fire Prevention |
an the site shall ,
tional Fire Protection

1976 edition prior

ures existing Or proposed
le reguirements of the Na
w1.i fo Safety Code®,

The buildings and st{uct
comply with all applicab
Association Standard No. 101
to occupancy.

AW -

: approved, as dr
r )y 6. Site plans are app ’ e

ti.me .

0ffice of Plsnning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
Denr Mr. Jablon:

Comments on Item # 162  Zoning Advisory Comnittae Nesting are as followss

Louis J. Grasmick
SE/S Bletzer Road, 1110 ft.
15th.

Froperty Owneri:
Locations
Districts

SW of ¢/1 of Glenhurst Road

APPLICARBLE ITEMS ARE CIACLED:

4 building and other miscellanscus permite shall be required befors the start of any conscruciiom.

Council B1ll #17-85,
11 astructures shall confors t¢ the Baltimore County Puilding Code as sdopted DY
"\ch- ;-:;innd Code for the Handicapped and Aged (A.N.5.I. #117-1 - 1560) and other applicable Codes and Standards.

1icetion., The seal ¢f &
C. Residential: Two sets of consiruction drawings are required to file a permit agp
registérsd in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not required om plans and technical data.

in 1and itect
Commerpial: Thres sets of construction drawings ssaled and signed by a registered Hary Arch
or Enginesr shall be required to file with & permit application. Raproduced ssals are not accaptable.

. roups except BR-l S e Yanil mmumnmwn-mdlwrmutmfor
¢ :E..E:;rsmg: clu:zr thm-h 6‘1,?10 to sn .{nurior lot lins, R-L Use Groups require s cme hour wall if :rl:nr
than 3'=0 to an intsrior lot line, iny wall tuilt on ap interior lot line shall requirs m fire or party
wall. See Table 401, Section 1407, Section 15,06.2 and Tabtle 1L02. Mo cpenings are permittsd in an
exterior wall within 3'~0 of an interior lot lina.

Reply to the reguested

F. The structure does not sppear to comply with Table 505 fer permissable height/ares,

’ variance by this office cannot be considered until the necessary data pertaining to homt/mat:?ﬁ Semartmeat
construction type im provided, Ses Table LOL and €05 and have your Architsct/Enginesr contact 3 dap .

C. The requested varisnce appears to conflict with Sectim{s) * , of the Baltimore

County Building Code,

‘ t sapplication shall also
H. Wwhen ril for & required Change of One/Occupancy Permit, an slterstion permi
be filodinnfang with thres sets of scoeptable constructiuvm plans indioating how the sximzing ntruct:.lu is
to be altersd in order to comply with the Code requirspents for the nev use, Maryland Architectural or

Enginesr seals are usually required, The change of Use Groups are froa Uee to Une . OF
o Mixed Usee 7 ) . Sew Bection 31Z of the Building Code.

the attached

1. The sed project sppearm to be located in & FPlood Plain, Tidal /Riverine, Pleass see

cnprg::‘pgact!gn 216.0 of the Building Code aw sfopted by Bill #17-85. 8ite plans shall ehow the correct
slevations soove ssa level for the lot and the finish {loor levels including basewent.

(::)Cm-mnltEaCh mobile unit shall comply to Sectlon 613.0. Accessory structures
requiring permits may be required to comply with Item vE" gbove for fire
geparations not only from lot 1ines but between structures on the same lot,

K. These sbbreviated comsents Teflect mmly on the informstion provided by the drmwings sabmitted t?'“;.s?ii;“
of Plarning and Zoning and are not intended to be construed a8 the full ertu'n‘t of anyrptmtzle:. et ~
the applicant may obtain additional information by visiting Room 122 of the County Cffice Building at i.

W. On ake ivenus, Tovson, Maryland ZL20L, Q;:} -
e WL i i ‘12¢$:;?¢"*“f1"‘“”““~

BY: C. E. Burnhas, Thiel
Building Plans heview

Lf22/85

. )} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comm ’ : :f; <;>( ‘;
Noted and {J < é (,(éi(
: Approved: i

REVEBMER: we ﬁ?ire Prevention Bureau

Plgonihg Ggoup o

Special Inspection Division
*pOSSIBLE CRITICAL AREA
[mb

- s

£
¥

e PR BIRREA S .. . . ) e l:. i
e ‘3‘{3 ..... u,w a : i ) |
:%i SRR '*iff*? S - i
o i e et o
BALTIMOKE COUNTY ber 10, 1986
» - DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES November 10,
Al L2 pALTIMORE COUNTY = T | TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
R FRE DEPARTMENT e o
32/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 -~ | 3
G 494-4500 ' Bff?é %%SKL "
E
PAUL H. REINCKE |
CHIER November 18, 1986 {
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Comaissioner

o o e

i o ek Bt

R

ks g e BN g r R 1

‘Jg . The following note is to be placed on the sediment control plans and grading

Vo

P
. g:zing Item # /QZ Zonirg Advisory Committee Meeting

1§F

of

/-9 -8

( ) Prior to razing of existing structure/s, petitioner must contact the Division

of Water Quality and Waste Management at K:IN
-3768, re
disposal of potentially hazardous materials and aslidg:::izg.removal and/ox

:2g£:fagi:nfdnggeigzzu:geBZgiigettanks cogt:ining gagoline, waste oil, sol-
. : enis removed by a licensed hauler and
be removed from the Property or properly backfillel, Frior to remova;izger

abandonment, owner must contact th
Management at L9)-3768. © Division of Water Quality and Waste

( ) Soil peroolation tests (ha
ve been/must be) ¢
The results are valid wntil ) onducted,

Soil percolation test results have expired,

the Division of Environmental Su
ort S
additional tests are required. £ ervice

( ) Where water wells are ¢
¢ be used as a mource of wat
: the minimum Baltimore County Standards must be dr11§:&Bupp1y'
) In accordance with Sectio .
n 13-
voll piatoiee ¥ 3~117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water
; ghall be valid until
is not acceptable and must be retested.

()

Petitioner should contact
8 to determine whether

a well meeting.

This must be accomplished

prior to conveyance of pro
Applications. property and approval of Building Permit

( ) Prior to occupancy approval, the
verified by collection of bacteri

( ) If submiesion of
rlans to the County Review Grou
p is required -
geological Study and an Environmental Effects Report mugt be éuﬁﬁfigzg.

potability of the water supply muat be
ological and chemical water samples,

( ) Others

N

Ian J, Yorresty Directior
BUREAT OF ENVI KMENTAI. SERVICES
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Briarwood Mobile Home Estates Sect., III
December 3, 1986

GENERAL COMMENTS: {cont'd)

for the required public improvements, after which a Building Permit may be
approved.

The Plan is satisfactory pending conformance with the following comments.

HICIWAY COMMENTS:

- Bletzer Road is an existing road, which shall ultimately be improved as
a 30~-foot street cross—section on a §0-foot right-of-way.

The Developer's responsibilities along the existing road frontage of the
subdivigion shall be as follows:

4. The submission of detailed construction drawings to extend a minimum
distance of 200 feet beyond the limits of the subdivision or as may
be required to establish line and grade.

b. The gubmission of full cross-sectious is deemed necessary for design
and/or construction purposes. The sections are to be taken at 25-
foot intervals and are to be shown on standard cross-sectioa paper
at 1"=5' horizontal to 1"=5' vertical scale.

c. The preparation of the
any widening and slope

right-of-way plat for, and the dedication of
easementy at no cost to tne County.

d. The preparaticn of the right-of-way plats for any offsite road rights-
of-way required to make the necessary improvements. Baltimore County
will attempt to acquire the right-of-way, at the Developer's cost.

e. The grading of the widening and the existing road to the established
grade. Where adjacent properties are adversely affected by the im-
provements, the Developer shall be financially responsible for the
necessary repairs to these properties.

f. The relocation of any utilities or poles as required by the road
improvements.

g. The construction of combination curb and gutter in its ultimate
location and a maximum of 28.5 feet of paving adjacent thereto
along the frontage of the property. The paving thickness shall
conform with Baltimore County Standards and requirements for ll-inch
thick paving.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS DATE : 198%

December ]

FROM: Edward A. McDRonouch, 2. E,, Chief

PROJECT NAME: Briarwgnd Maobile Home Estates Section III

PROJECT NUMBER: RR285 E‘

LOCATICH: Bletzer Rd,

DISTRICT: 15¢c7

Mobile Home Estates Section III" dated
the Developer's Engineering Division T |

The site plan entitled "Briarwood
November 26, 1986 has been reviewed by
and we comment as follows:

GENERAL COMMENTS:

All private contracts for construction of storm drains and roads intended
for public title and maintenance must be let under a contract form, proposal
and attachments adopted by the Baltimore County Department of Public Works.
The Developer has the option of placing the storm drains under a public contract.

All construction drawings and construction for public use shall conform with
Baltimore County Department of Public Works Design Standards and Standard
Specifications and Details for Construction.

The responsibilities of the Developer involving public improvements shall 3
include the Inspection Fees, Burden and Fringe Costs incurred. Currently these
charges are 3 times payroll for Metropolitan District Projects and 2 times pay-
roll for the Capital Improvement Fund.

s el S

plans before approval will be given: 31 $f

‘ "All manmade embankments have beea designed and/or certified for stability
} by a soils engineer."

The Developer shall be responsible for damages to the County's facilities, %
such as water meters, manholes, curbs and gutters and inlets within his sub-
division. Occupancy Permits will be withheld until such damages l.ave been
corvected. '

- Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings
down§tream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all
grading, including the stripping of top soil.

STORM

A Public Works Agreement must be executed by the owner and Baltimore County

T P

WIS A
E L. " .

i

Ty
S

s

Project 86285

page 3

Briarwood Mobile H
December 3, 1986

Q

ome Estates Sect, ITI

HIGHWAY COMMENTS: (cont'd)

- The entrance 1

' ocations are subjec i
Troffin Enpincering ject to approval by the Department of

Entrances shall b
shall be 10-

15 feet from

Ll be a minioum of 24 feet and
foot minimum radii curb returns, shal
any property line, and shall be cons
nty Standards, as the Developer's to

4 maximum of 35 feer wide,
1 be located a minimum of

= The improvements to Bletz

er Road wi : . .
erred construction money sh 11 not be required at this time,

all be posted before Ovcupancy permits are granted

rightitoihsil h?tﬁye responsibility of the Develo
—of~way within the property and to ipiti 1
E:c:::ary Fslabandon, viden or extend s _initiate such ac:1;: tgat way be
2caui ponsible for the submission of ajl necessary plats ang : eveloper shall
Guisition and/or abandonment of these ri and for all costs of

per's engineer to clarify all

In accordance with Bill N
. o, 32-72
divisionsg. The Developer will be resp
of the.cable, Poles and fixtures,
after installation,

» street lizhts are regui i

t quired in all sub-
e onsible f?r the full costs of installation
e County will assume the cost of the power

Ramps shall %e

. rovid ' .
intersections. P ed for physically h

andicapped persons at all street

Sidewalks are re
walks shall be & fee
Standards, which pla
line,

qu?red adjacent to the -]
t wide and shall be insta
ces the back edge of the
or the adjacent unencumbered area,

ublic roads serving this gite,
I}ed te conform with Baltimore County
sidewalk 2 feet off tha property '
) The Developer shall
highway improvements requ
shall be in accordance wi

?e responsivle for const
ired in connection
th Baltiwmore County

Tuction gtake-out of all

with this gite and all gtake~
Standards. cronts

DRATI
RAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND STORM WATER MANAGEMENT COMMENTS :

requ%red to carry the storm wa*
a suitable outfall.

ronstruction costs includj
developmznt, are 2lso the

w2 . e £ mn —" il
L 5 £ =3
i3 e -
S L8
g
b
- L .
FON L A
e o .
1. =
¥ f;f“

= The Developer is reg

C Preparation of all co
23, englneerirng snd surveva,

ng the ?ounty overhead both w
recponsibilities of tha

nsiiuction, rights-
§nd.payment of &ll actual
1thin aad outside the
Developer.

T oiw e
.,_L“)F.a‘gw

o

L.

R

=

1
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%

1500 LI
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R Sediment Control Manual.

| Project #86285 |

page &4
Briarwood Mob
December 3, 1986

ile Home Estates gect. IIL

STORM DRAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND STORM WATER MANAGEMENT COMMENTS: (cont'd)

acilities (temporary ot
ges to adjacent properties,

Correction of any problem
on of drainage

provide necessary drainage f

The Developer must >
isances or dama

permanent) to prevent creatiqg any nu
especially by the concentration of surface waters. : :
which may result, due to improper gra§lgg.or improper installati
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Developer.
th Baltimore County Council Grading Ordinance (
be approved and a Performance Bond P

(The number of square feet of land
1 drawing.)

In accordance wi
a grading plan shall

of a grading permit.
indicated on the gsediment cont.ro

disturbed shall be

The Developer shall be responsible to stabili;e the sidewalk areas and
supporting slopes on all road rights-of-way Fo}low%ng completion of t
grading of the boxed-out subgrade. The stab111?at10n.shall be accomp
the nearest period of optimum seeding as established in the Baltlmnre.County
Minimum acceptable stabilization measures will be as

specified in the Baltimore County Sediment Control Manual under "Critical Area
nent Seedingsi".

gtabilization (With Semi—Perma

e Developer to accomplish the stabiliz
hases of this development.

Failure by th L
processing P

resulc in the termination of all

as withi

facilities serving only are ;
e shall be the Developer s

-0Onsite drainage
Therefore, construction

private. _ 0
W& responcibility. However, a drainage area map, scale 1'"=200', including a}l
facilities and drainage areas involved, shall be shown on & plan wnd submitted

to Baltimore County for review.

- Drainage studies and storm water management
be reviewed and approved prior to the recording ©

3 of any grading or building permits.

The Developer must furnish the Burea
study containing the following information:

"=200"', for the ent

a. A map of scale .
luding a tabulation of fl

to the open stream inc ow quantities.

the stream with the flood plain of a
ated on them. These sections are to be
and are to be shown on standard cross—
1"=5" vertical scale.

b. Field run cross~sections of
100-year design storm indic
taken at 50~foot intervals
gection paper at 1"=5"' horizontal to

A profile of the stream.

A plan with the location of the field rum cross-sections indicated.

T
g

Bill No. 13-83)
osted prior to issuance

he initial
lished within

ation as aforementioned will

n the site are considered

drawings will be necessary to
£ any record plat or the issuance

u of Public Services with a drainage

ire drainage area which contributes

*Project #86285
page 3 % .
Briarwood Mobile Home Estates Sect. III
December 3, 1286

STORM DRAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND STARM WATER MANAEMENL COMMENTS: (cont'd)

e. Hydraulic computations which were used to establish the elevation
of the flood plain for each cross-section based on "The Standard
Step Method” of "The U.S5. Corps of Engineers Computer Program HEC-2".

f. Hydraulic computations , including inlet and outlet control analysis,
which determine the size of any proposed structure within the flood
plain. The Developer's engineer shall submit economically comparable
alternate designs (type, size and location) with estimated construction
costs included, to verify his selection.

g. The stream is to be cleared of all fallen trees, stumps and debris.

In accordance with Bill No. 56-82, filling within a flood plain is prohibited.

_ A sediment control plan is required.

The rear of.buildinga may not be constructed within 20 feet of the limits
of the flood plain as established for a 100-¥ear flood level with a l-foot
freeboard. See Plate 19D in the Baltimore County Design Manual, dated 1982 and

adopted 1983.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor
or basement floor -ust be at least l-foot over the flood plain elevation in all

construction.

WATER AND SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS:

- A preli@i?afy print of this property has been referred to the Baltimore
9lty @ater Division for review and comment in regard to adequacy of water pressgure
in this development. If Baltimore City has any comment, it will be forwarded.

] The Developer is responsible for any deficit to be incurred by the construc-—
tion, under County contract and inspection, of public water main extension and/or
public sanitary sewerage required to serve this property. He is responsible for
the Preparation and the cost of construction drawings and right-of-way plats
requ%red. He is further responsible for conveying any required right-of-way to
Baltimore County at no cost to the County.

) Fire hydrant sp§cing and location are subject to review and approval by the
Fire Protection Section of the Fire Department.

.Permission to obtain a metered connection from the existing main may be
obtained from the Department of Permits and Licenses.

P?rm%ssion to connect to, or (to connect additional sanitary fixtures to)
the existing public sanitary sewer may be obtained from the Department of Permits

and Licenses,

.
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- INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Brooks Stafford, Director

Environmental Support Servi '
T0...Environmental Support Services Date.. Xt 2N, A% 8
FROM. . 50 RN ___

Waste and Water Quality Management
SURJECT____ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS REPORT @xren wrerd $a\a N\ oy T odmis s
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(Date)
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A, No development is allowed in
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Y L T

B. / i i i i i
A revised site plan indicating no development in
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WATER AND SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS:

The total Water and/or Sanita
and payable, upon application for t
to the normal front foot assessment aa

This property is subject to Water
based on the size of water meters u
Policy.

— Water mains outside of public
ment are considered private and sha
construction and maintenance.

Onsite private water

saurce,

Standards.
Department of Permits and Licenses.

The Developer is entirely respons

of the construction and maintenance, O
which must conform with the Baltimore

plan an actual study of the pr
to prove to Baltimore County th
handle these additional lots.

EAM:RwB:dlr

cc: File

(cont'd)

ry Sewer System Connec
he Plumbing Permit.
d permit charges.

The size and design of the meters shall con
Permission to obtain a metered connection may

— From calculations done by the Sanitary Design

Road is at or over capacity at the present time.
esent sanitary flow must be done, by the Developer,

at enough reserved capacity is actually there to

tion Cnarge is determined,
This Charge is in additinn

and/or Sewer Systen Connection Charges

tilized in accordance with current County

rights~-of-way gerving a proposed site improve~
11 be the Developer's full responsibility for

mains with fire hydrants shall be metered at the public

form with Baltimore City
be obtained from the

ible for the constructiom, and the cost
f his onsite private sanitary sewerage,
County Plumbing Code.

group, the sewer in Bletzer
Prior tovacceptance of this
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COUNTY REVIEN GROUP

CgﬁigNTS QN PROPOSED SUBDIVISICN PLANS
IMORE COUNTY DEPARTIENT OF HERLTH

BRIARWoeD MobitE Hme esThTES

Sutdivision Name, Section and/or Plat

ﬁzﬁ’t“ g’ G‘Mbmu:k .

Bafdtis ¢ Dsare .

G

J
84\('!’ EL;M, <

2-20

Develcper and/or Engineer

Pru.

Watershed No. of LoC
. s
or Units

Total Acreage

Water

Sewer
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. It is recommended the plan,
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y and Envirormental Effects P
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T DEPKAIMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 1\ . -

BALTIMOKE COUNTY, MARYLAND L

' . December 3, 1986 x

TO s Mr. Jawes Markle Paces ’ ;ﬁ .

FROM : C. Richard Moore

.i~T§ SUBJECT: C.R.G. Comments

- ' -
PROJECT NAME: Briarwood Mobile Home Est. C.R.G. PLAN:

: DEVELOPMENT PLAN: S -
PROJECT NUMBER & DISTRICT: o .

RECORD PLAT:

B1etzer-Road

LOCATIONS

ke ot

. i 4
4 The proposed bypass lane on Bletzer Roagfr)eeds to be corstructe =
{i’eﬁy\*‘% prior to opening the proposed access to tra 71c.

for C. Ridhard Moore

' Deputy Director _ _ ) * _
13 ‘ Department of Traffic Engineering f
=
[
_-.— ety -: : “-u-i““
S L S wma;
\ A A
- AA "
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYIAND
Subject: County Review Group Oomments Date November 26, 1986
Fram: Dept. of Recreation and Parks
PIOjeCt Name: Briarwood Mobile Home Est. PIEliHﬁBBIY Plan
Projectrﬂatﬁer: 86285 Development Plan
locations Bletzer Road Final Plat
Districts: 15, C-7 CRG Plan _ X
COMMENTS 3 :
L.0.S. is not required. Private Open Space is provided, theregore, o
covenants guaranteeing it's existance and maintenance are required. o
-
: Francis R. Niner
esn Facilities Coordinator
;
.
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To._ _James A, Markle November 17,

e 5 S i e - ] 2

Briarwood Mobile Home Est.

Bletzer Rd.
B 1'% A

CRG 12/u4/86

- T

facilitate curbside pickup.

CKW/KRA/Tc ' '

CPS-004g

1986

NOTE: Mobile home parks are considered as commercial.

bCZZQza;w

Baltimore County does not provide commercial refuse collection.
However, it should be noted that in order for any vendor to provide
collection no pkg. should be posted on Marberth Drive in order to

e

A
ELLTIMORE COUNTY, MALJLAND < pqi-(TIHl:

PER gy TSN

\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRC DEPARTMENT
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. RESNCKE
CHIEF

BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND

CATE: NOVEMBER 19, 1986

SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS

FROM: CAPTAIN JOSEPH KELLY
PLANS REVIEW DIVISION, FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

BALTINORE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT

PROJECT NAME: BRIARWOOD MOBILE HOME ESTATES

PROJECT NUMBER: CRG AGENDA 12/4/86, 10:00 AM

LOCATICN: ELETZER ROAD

DISTRICT # 15
COMHENTS :

CRG 01

PROFOSED BUILDINGS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED SO AS TO
MEET THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE FIRE PREVENTION CODE
AND THE NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, 1985 EDITION.

CRG 02

FIRE FLOW TEST IS REQUIRED TO BE CONDUCTED BY THE BALTIMORE CITY
WATER DEPARTMENT AS CLOSE TO THE SITE AS POSSIBLE,SPECITICALLY:
ELETZER ROAD

TEST RESULTS ARE TO BE FCRWARDED TO THE OFFICE OF THE FIRE
FROTECTICN ENGINEER.,

CRG 04 ‘
ACCESS ROADS SBALL BE POSTED WITH FIRE LANE SIGNS ALONG ITS ENTIRE
LENGTH. BALTIMORE COUNTY COUNCIL BILL 102-74, CUL-DE-SAC NEAR LOT 35
AND PRIVATE ACCESS ROAD THROUGH HUBBY, INC. - €200 FISCHER ROAD.
ASSURANCE 1S SOUGHT THAT, 16 FEET SECOND MEAKS OF ACCESS SHALL EE
AVAILABLE FOR FIRE APPARATUS ON A 24-HOUR DAILY BASIS.

L et T TR T et R R e TR T R T

b D P R e T e

e e e . -

o g o I e st S 2 B A e Rty

O I S

LB S A,

e

%
e
3
-
u
-
3
3 .
£
2
£
A
{' ¥
3
aab
L
-

£ en s B s el e

-‘ﬂ

© L i i b ot

: {_\tf L- a
’ . e, I3
el o i,
> . ;¥
- | ¢") SALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND p
SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS - .
FROM: OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING /0 \ DATE:_ December 3. 1097 ;
PROJECT NAME : Briarwood Mobjle Home Section |11 PLAN ‘ R ) ﬁ;: R '$§§T
. XXX '
COUNCIL & ELECTION DISTRICT XV-356 PLAN EXTENSION i*
REVISED PLAN
PLAT 3
The 0ffice of Plannin ; i : 55 
g and Zoning ha . E
has the following comments : 1ng 5§ reviewed the plan for Briarwood Section H1! and f.kf o
A Special Exception f h £
must be appeey Or tne construction of a mobile. hone park in a MH-iM » P .
on the rsgt?ve ?Y the Zoning Commissioner, - CRG approval will be conditio:n? §~“ .
g 'ng of the Special Exception and the associated variances ? ? ' ¢
The proposed '"'reconstruction' : ) ]
" of the wetland at the eastern b ; : - ,
EUSt meet the requirements of both the Health Department and0u:dary of e Site ; )
ounty Landscape Manual, ’ the Baltimore .
Alth -
e o s LS, e sl e recomtrction of e wettons |
5 not yet been completed. s . - ]
monitored in the Spring when landscape work s fo be don:nns ssue will be closely 5
The proposed second sccess -
must be carefully located nd b
to adversely impact the Proposed reconstructed wetlan: arzsnstructed. SO as not %,
A fi ; :
inal landscape plan js required prior to issuance of building permits 3
Alth : . .
no d::g?ogm::?!:scg:gsgszg :hls ;!te 's in the Chesapeake Bay "Critical Area"
. . or t et N }
feview is not considered necessar;? Prea and tritical Area requirements and '
. f { . ‘ £
{‘\1‘1\"()-(1/\' J lﬂ ——— i Ll“n-:, [ (-_ (’:{ f:
\ . ~ e |
. - N . v ' . ) ] S
ﬂ\ﬁ {;éﬁiﬁjjl i;.:pyif 5 . 53 : E FR . ..:
R ' ?E}-_. .
-3 . P . S |
S LA N e ? e g T
e \ C/l/;.-uﬂl./ﬁ !d‘-(;. ('c ‘.’.- { " (“ . (. - : . - .s t (1‘ ’,‘, {""'__‘ .j / ‘ : , FER T
> . " 3  f_':N
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_BALTIMORE COURTY, MARYLAND
. m 6 t L . .
SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS DATE: December 4, 198 { 7 | ?
FROM: ZONING OFFICE T Ltgi:'ﬁu'
B _ﬁ" b mrﬁ %
: 11/10/86 S i
PROJECT NAME: BRIARWOOD MOBILE HCOME FLAN: 110/ o
ESTATES - SECTION III s
’ T ! s  -- _ .
LOCATION: SE/S Bletzer Road Corner Rev: Mf2S5/8&rev: = o
R : o
Su/s Conrall R/ REVISED PLAN KEX: ] ;”, _
COMPLIANCE WITH COMMENT CHECKED T e
NON-COMPLIANCE IS CIRCLED - 9%@‘ .
DISTRICT: 15¢th Election District ADDITIONAL CCMMENTS ADDED LAST ;;,g% g
y/”:; On 10/24/86 zoning hearings were filed for under Item #162 for: . ) |
(B7-2457 FERNETRE :-H:.- R
A Special Exception for a Traller Park, and f;ff:” L e .;g;:_¢ Qf'_#
Variances to Sections: i,i"',."“.k.: .‘f’”?éf | 'EQQEE
(a) 41,3 to permit trailers to be located on a driveway of 25 ft. o far.
" - {n lieu of the required 30 7t. | u - &
414.4 to permit trailers 25 ft. from Bletzer Road in lieu ¢
o ] 100 ft. and 25 ft. from the southern

% required .
pgipertg line and 50 fr. from the norther property line

in lieu of the required 75 ft.
{c} 414.5 to permit 15 ft. between trallers in lleu of the

required 25 ft.
# p hearing date has been set for 12/22/86 at 1:30 P.M.

i 11 zoning requirements for
lan as submitted generally meets 2 C
gz:itgon filing and C.R.G. approval. However, final zoning approval
would be contingent on the outcome of the public hearing.

\ P
W .(.,wﬁ N QZQ
W. CARL RICHARDS, JR. -

Zoning Coordinator
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51) ) 1. GROSS AREA= 7.702 Acrea : - 1, Each achile hose will be conrected with senitery e ﬂ/ﬁ"ﬁ’//yjfﬁ/;; //
- ¥H-1Ps 7.702 Acres . T . ard watar. Yobile homes will Sa scld and lotas ranted. . 7 CAIVER; . ' —~
\  HET AFEL =z 2.272 A..(Esd_, ) ' ' :
. . - 2, Dansity required: 2. All roacds ahall ke 2% wice and be Bituminicus raved. 1. Storsvater Pena , ay: Iy
. Lo Y : . ima « Bt ‘snagezent dischargirg into Tidal Waters ry Wiiliam N, bafitis, P E,
| Lot sizes 3000 S2q. Ft. . Estipetad #LTx 3,38 x % 119. ovarlard flcu only. 371-391-2336
AN - ) o ' o
3. Density proposed: : ) 3. Al]l rcadm zhall e sdegueteiy lighted. .
- \\_\ _ ’ . B : _ Povble wide Jot sfze! 35 lots @ 2,E69 aq.ft, (sin. ares) ' 2. Curb end Gutt.r_ slong Bletzer Read. . .
' N Zp/l///\/-’f; A/f‘]f-' .. Cpan Epece: ‘- L4, ﬁ-::;alye!!l;ctf:r t;ali:;np;fk iccatad in Briarwocd 3. Sicavelk slerg bletzer Road. Bafitis £ Associates
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. FELT TEAINE SIS SN ST s s . roposed! 1. c. » 5. Feten and fcunds cate as par Deed 4400/ . -
- AT T AN EXT ST A ST J‘J/ﬂ/’xf © %, Parking: . 2 . 6, Owrer: Louis J, Grasmick - ‘
/‘_d/(’ EL s /(;7" goqulre:: g . . ;5 . Luxbar Cespany Ine. _ 1. 'i'::ulo;- ;o be loco:ogocg drivevsys 2% feet w=ide in CiVil Engmeersjl_and Planners / Surveyors
- . Topoaed: spaces’/lot x 35 lots s 70 spaces e £71% Crad Avenuw teu of tha vtequire eat. : TH ~
. s L . : . Ealtizcre, I'lryll'\d 212=7 : 1249 Englebenh Rd' Bs.ltamore. Md. 21221
) . ENVIRCNE \QTES: . + i L THx Aczoyw,«vb /5'07.5'33-370 .& . 2. Traitler tOo ke setback 2% feet from the property lire _
o . ' . ) ) g 7. " Toeal Areas 33%, 19‘3 s8G. ft. cr 7.702 Acreas, at Bletrer Read in llieu of the rsquired 100 feot, 23 ’ —2 . -
i 1. There will be ro construction within the wetleands eres ., feaet froa the scouthern property 1ine in liev of the . 6) 7 /
tn this site, - ' 8. Purchaser will sazntain s1l open azece. ; required 75 feat, and S0 feet fros the northern . ‘ /f/ﬁ//:? / /
— ’ : ‘ . Froperty lire in Jisu of the reguired 75 feet. . ) ) .
c 2. There are ho historic sites, arcreclogical sites, ' 9. Trere ars no Histeric Bulldirge et thia site. )
sncangered species habitat, cr hezardous materisls on - ; . 3. A minisun distsnce =f 15 {est betwesn treilers in lieu: Fag
. this mite, .. 10, Exiating wccded Lct. Prcpoaed Yobile Forae Parik. ' cf the reguirad 235 feat fer allevance cf an expended -
) - . ) ) ) : rooa addittenm (tip-cut). Any ssgpardaed roca additien

3. The existing land vae is vooded. . o €T NANALENE . . for any treiler may not exceed 10 feet vide. Vel f fyiFlD 2L ane.. ? ZD/ ;? ?;Z ZE::)i , Mﬁ )?/f _FWE
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